SLICWORKS AND

~cpARTMENT Of wanagement System

blic of the PANEPL e WIGHWAYS
0

P

Rep!

c of the Philippines
NT OF PUBLIC WORKS AN

P ¥ R P-Y

Reference :
OFFICE OF THE SECRET|  Number: VIII-168
Manila
MEMORANDUM

FOR
{

Project ID: )‘ P00733203VS

ROBERTO R, BONOAN, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions I11, 1V-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This has reference to th
| TABACON, CESO 1V, D

e herein memorandum dated 4 May 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGA
PWH Region VII1, endorsing the fr A
F. Yangzon, OIC-District Engineer, Samar 1* D

s Irquest for the approval of the Modification of Raulito
\ rict Engineering Office, Calba City,

.Dm]ect under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; 3 ¥ il (it -
| As per GAA/Original

| As Madjfied
Project Description
UACS No.: 300215103416000
Project ID: P00733203VS

Convergence and Special Support Program

Convergence and Special Support Program
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG),
Access Roads andfor Bridges from the National Road/s
Leading To Major/Strategic Public Bullding/Faclities,

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects alleviating Gaps (SIPAG), Access
Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s Leading to
Major/Strategic Public Buildings, Facilities,
Construction of Road Bray. Balocawe - Nipa, Tagapul-an,
Samar

v, v1, Vit and vIE

Physical Target

CW1- Construction
of Concrete Road : 33510300.000.01] Y
1.400 Lane Km ne Km

Construction of Road Brgy. Balocawe — Nipa, Tagapul-an, Sarmar
Unit Cost Allocation

Physical Target Unit Cost
CW1- Construction
£49,000,000.00

of Gravel Road : az;':azglzls‘SOI f3
1.440 Lane Km L gk

Estimated Cost

CW2- Construction
of Road Slope
Protection

Structure :2,124.72

5guare meters i

£1,000.000.00 EAD ]
Total: | A50,000,000.00

Justifications:

071.76

£4,472.084905 /
Square meter

3
=
=3
L]
=
<
=
L

EAD '

R9,501,928.24

#1,000,000.00
Total: P50,000,000
1.Change of type of work (from construction of concrete road to construction of gravel road) and additional project

=
=3 %
component (CW2) suitable to the actual activities necessary for the project implementation covering a total length of
0.72 Km (2 Lanes) in order to enhance accessibility and improve the safety of the travelling public.

4

E

2

2. Based on the plan and the actual site condition, the scope of work involves road opening (1.440 Lane Km) with a ‘-é

total width of 6.1 meters, including slope protection works (stone masonry and hand laid rock embankment) and e
drainage structure, in which the unit cost of P 27,429,216.50 per Lane Km for CW1 and P 4,472.084905 per Square

meter for CW2 were arrived with the corresponding physical target of 1.440 Lane Km and 2,124.72 Square meters,
respectively, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP
202: Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of
Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map

Based on our evaluation,

the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request is herqoy recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

A. RYAPANA

retary for Regional Operations
ion 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

DING APPROVAL:

MARIA AE.

i d
Undersecretary for Planning an
Public-Private partnership Service

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Region

al Operations
T NCR, Regions 11T, IV-A, 1V-8, V, VI, VI and VI

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB




